

**TS- 126/18**

130  
**03.02.23**

Today is fixed for further order.  
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.  
Ld lawyer for the defendants no 1(Ka) – 1(Gha), 5 and 6 are present  
by filing three (03) separate hazira.  
P.O. is on leave.  
Ld. ACJM is in charge and he is busy with his own files.  
For the ends of justice hearing of the case is adjourned.  
To 27.02.23 for further order.

D/C

Sd/-  
ACJM cum CJSD

Sd/-  
Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),  
Kakdwip