

T.S. 126 OF 2018

**JO Code: 000823**

**Reg. 91 of 2006**

**Order No. 137**

**Date: 11.05.23**

Today is fixed for further cross of PW1.

Ld advocate on behalf of plaintiff and defendants no. 3(ka) to 3(gha), 5 and 6 file their respective haziras.

Ld advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for the suit taken up from the P.Board.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

The another application under Order 22 Rule 4 of the CPC filed by the plaintiff this day is taken up for hearing.

Since this is a suit for partition and all the co-sharers are necessary parties hence, the application Order XXII Rule 4 of the C.P.C. to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased defendant no. 6 is considered and allowed.

Hence,

*it is ordered.*

that the legal heir of the deceased defendant no.6 be substituted. Amend the plaint accordingly and register the same. Plaintiff is directed to file amended plaint within 15 days. Plaintiff to take necessary steps.

To 01.06.2023 for filing amended plaint and steps.

D/C

Sd/- Sushmita Gayen

(Civil Judge, Sr. Divn., Kakdwip)

Sd/- Sushmita Gayen

(Civil Judge, Sr. Divn., Kakdwip)