

TS 126/18
Regd.- 91/06

143
18.05.24

Today is fixed for passing necessary order in connection with the received SR of the defendants no. 6 (ka) and 6 (kha).

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 1(Ka) – 1(Ungo) is present by filing hazira.

Perused the case record that S/Rs already been returned upon the defendants no. 6 (ka) and 6 (kha) and all the services are satisfactory.

No step has been taken by the defendants no. 6(ka) and 6 (kha).

None moves on repeated calls.

Accordingly the instant suit shall be heard ex – parte against the defendants no. 6(ka) and 6 (kha).

To 15.07.24 for further cross of PW – 1.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip