

TS- 126/18
Regd.- 91/06

148
05.05.25

Today is fixed for further cross of PW – 1.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Defendants no. 1(Ka) is present by filing fresh vokatnama of the ld. lawyer Sri Archisman Pramanik which is duly signed.

Witness Joydeb Majumder, is present and he is croiss examined as PW- 1 in part and deferred on the prayer of the ld. lawyer on behalf of the defendant no. 1(Ka)

To 05.06.25 for further cross of PW – 1 as last chance

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip